
Sunday, June 21, 2015Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

78F Cloudy 82%H 8mphS
5K Off :7:32 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 10 965   Joshua Harper (M17) 10 M15-19     23:58.589 7:43.024:00 1.412.7

2 18 198   Yanira Lopez (F52) 2 F50-54     28:17.466 9:06.428:15 2.476.2

3 39 193   Julio Lopez (M59) [2] 31 M55-59     25:26.525 8:11.325:30 3.4725:58.8

4 24 283   Ruben Reyes (M59) 21 M55-59     31:04.817 10:00.230:58 6.824.4

5 12 976   McKenzie Moore (F14) 1 F10-14     25:07.651 8:05.325:00 7.652.6

6 29 316   Blake Bruser (F6) 4 F01-09     28:13.433 9:05.128:28 14.575:17.5

7 25 007   Charles Becht (M52) 22 M50-54     31:44.710 10:13.132:00 15.299.3

8 36 024   Carol Creech (F64) 7 F60-64     40:57.649 13:11.041:16 18.352.9

9 21 911   Peggy Shadduck (F53) 3 F50-54     29:11.640 9:23.829:30 18.365.3

10 31 008   Rebecca Becht (F48) 5 F45-49     33:27.279 10:46.134:00 32.7210.3

11 1 002   Cole Atchison (M21) 1 M20-24     18:33.121 5:58.318:00 33.120.0

12 5 003   Jose Ortiz (M33) 5 M30-34     21:21.999 6:52.622:00 38.002.2

13 22 010   Jaws Hansen (M54) 19 M50-54     28:59.839 9:20.028:19 40.841:39.8

14 30 097   Nathan Bruser (M44) 26 M40-44     28:14.074 9:05.327:30 44.075:17.9

15 34 938   David Miller (M39) 28 M35-39     38:44.192 12:28.138:00 44.1914.3

16 42 009   Tiffany May (F55) 10 F55-59     55:51.891 17:58.955:00 51.8956.6

17 15 261   John Kramer (M53) 14 M50-54     27:40.005 8:54.326:45 55.003.7

18 8 001   Ron Williamson (M47) 8 M45-49     21:54.181 7:03.023:00 65.821.0

19 32 141   Alice Chien (F41) 6 F40-44     36:09.934 11:38.435:00 69.9316.4

20 28 077   Ken Robinson (M52) 25 M50-54     33:04.275 10:38.734:17 72.722.4

21 11 012   Doug Waters (M50) 11 M50-54     24:17.572 7:49.123:00 77.578.2

22 4 969   Ryan Rogers (M17) 4 M15-19     21:18.690 6:51.620:00 78.693.0

23 17 947   Bobby Carstens (M14) 16 M10-14     28:20.818 9:07.427:00 80.822.8

24 37 922   William Grove (M39) 30 M35-39     41:21.556 13:18.740:00 81.5617.4

25 14 902   Andy Berggren (M46) 13 M45-49     26:23.856 8:29.825:00 83.863.0

26 26 252   Michael Johnson (M62) 23 M60-64     32:04.955 10:19.633:30 85.046.5

27 3 005   Romeo Lopez (M18) 3 M15-19     21:21.007 6:52.323:00 98.990.0

28 6 006   Patrick Kersey (M15) 6 M15-19     21:41.608 6:58.920:00 101.610.0

29 9 193   Julio Lopez (M59) 9 M55-59     23:46.769 7:39.225:30 103.239.0

30 16 008   David Mask (M63) 15 M60-64     27:48.250 8:57.026:00 108.2517.7

31 27 427   William Solorzano (M32) 24 M30-34     31:59.202 10:17.730:00 119.2016.9

32 7 979   Colby James (M15) 7 M15-19     21:45.692 7:00.324:00 134.312.9

33 33 011   Manav Shah (M30) 27 M30-34     31:14.385 10:03.329:00 134.395:34.7

34 2 901   Benjamin Berggren (M15) 2 M15-19     21:19.000 6:51.719:00 139.000.0

35 23 985   Mark Brightenburg (M73) 20 M70-74     30:24.592 9:47.328:00 144.5918.4

36 38 250   Lisa Jo Garcia (F40) 8 F40-44     41:35.591 13:23.339:00 155.594.0

37 41 550   Shandra Morton (F42) 9 F40-44     55:23.516 17:49.758:00 156.4855.0

38 40 148   Scott Ahlstrom (M66) 32 M65-69     52:58.175 17:03.050:00 178.1713.4

39 43 443   Rosemary Lewis (F60) 11 F60-64     57:01.672 18:21.360:00 178.3311.2

40 19 975   Marcus Moore (M44) 17 M40-44     28:27.799 9:09.725:00 207.802.3

41 13 912   Gregory Palombi (M23) 12 M20-24     25:14.225 8:07.429:30 255.774.5

42 35 154   Mike Catt (M61) 29 M60-64     39:28.647 12:42.435:00 268.6512.2

43 20 015   Gabriel Sapien (M55) 18 M55-59     28:34.437 9:11.837:00 505.568.6

44 45 359   Kimberly Loucks (F55) 13 F55-59     57:11.809 18:24.648:00 551.8115.4

45 44 372   Elsa Gil (F43) 12 F40-44     57:03.684 18:22.043:00 843.6812.1

46 46 459   Donita Crowder (F56) 14 F55-59     71:21.540 22:58.145:01 1580.5413.9

47 47 989   Anita Allen (F76) 15 F75-79     71:21.984 22:58.245:00 1581.9813.6

29 18 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 002 Cole Atchison (M21) 1 M20-24 Lewisville     18:33.121 5:58.3   18:33.1210.0 33.12 69.8%

2 901 Benjamin Berggren (M15) 2 M15-19 Dallas     21:19.000 6:51.7   21:19.0000.0 139.00 65.3%

3 005 Romeo Lopez (M18) 3 M15-19 Lewisville     21:21.007 6:52.3   21:21.0070.0 98.99 62.5%

4 969 Ryan Rogers (M17) 4 M15-19 Dallas     21:18.690 6:51.6   21:21.6503.0 78.69 63.4%

5 003 Jose Ortiz (M33) 5 M30-34 Lewisville     21:21.999 6:52.6   21:24.1772.2 38.00 61.1%

6 006 Patrick Kersey (M15) 6 M15-19 Carrollton     21:41.608 6:58.9   21:41.6420.0 101.61 64.2%

7 979 Colby James (M15) 7 M15-19 Lewisville     21:45.692 7:00.3   21:48.6282.9 134.31 64.0%

8 001 Ron Williamson (M47) 8 M45-49 Flower Mound     21:54.181 7:03.0   21:55.1851.0 65.82 65.7%

9 193 Julio Lopez (M59) 9 M55-59 Farmers Branch     23:46.769 7:39.2   23:55.7699.0 103.23 66.9%

10 965 Joshua Harper (M17) 10 M15-19 Dallas     23:58.589 7:43.0   24:01.2692.7 1.41 56.3%

11 012 Doug Waters (M50) 11 M50-54 Carrollton     24:17.572 7:49.1   24:25.7878.2 77.57 60.7%

12 976 McKenzie Moore (F14) 1 F10-14 Carrollton     25:07.651 8:05.3   25:10.2422.6 7.65 62.5%

13 912 Gregory Palombi (M23) 12 M20-24 Richardson     25:14.225 8:07.4   25:18.7014.5 255.77 51.1%

14 902 Andy Berggren (M46) 13 M45-49 Dallas     26:23.856 8:29.8   26:26.8123.0 83.86 54.1%

15 261 John Kramer (M53) 14 M50-54 Plano     27:40.005 8:54.3   27:43.6583.7 55.00 54.6%

16 008 David Mask (M63) 15 M60-64 Lewisville     27:48.250 8:57.0   28:05.97217.7 108.25 59.2%

17 947 Bobby Carstens (M14) 16 M10-14 Plano     28:20.818 9:07.4   28:23.6542.8 80.82 50.1%

18 198 Yanira Lopez (F52) 2 F50-54 Farmers Branch     28:17.466 9:06.4   28:23.6896.2 2.47 61.3%

19 975 Marcus Moore (M44) 17 M40-44 Carrollton     28:27.799 9:09.7   28:30.0872.3 207.80 49.4%

20 015 Gabriel Sapien (M55) 18 M55-59 Carrollton     28:34.437 9:11.8   28:43.0378.6 505.56 53.8%

21 911 Peggy Shadduck (F53) 3 F50-54 Richardson     29:11.640 9:23.8   29:16.8985.3 18.36 60.2%

22 010 Jaws Hansen (M54) 19 M50-54 Dallas     28:59.839 9:20.0   30:39.6381:39.8 40.84 52.6%

23 985 Mark Brightenburg (M73) 20 M70-74 Irving     30:24.592 9:47.3   30:42.99418.4 144.59 60.3%

24 283 Ruben Reyes (M59) 21 M55-59 Carrollton     31:04.817 10:00.2   31:09.1874.4 6.82 51.2%

25 007 Charles Becht (M52) 22 M50-54 Carrollton     31:44.710 10:13.1   31:54.0379.3 15.29 47.2%

26 252 Michael Johnson (M62) 23 M60-64 Coppell     32:04.955 10:19.6   32:11.4166.5 85.04 50.9%

27 427 William Solorzano (M32) 24 M30-34 Dallas     31:59.202 10:17.7   32:16.13616.9 119.20 40.6%

28 077 Ken Robinson (M52) 25 M50-54 Plano     33:04.275 10:38.7   33:06.6932.4 72.72 45.3%

29 316 Blake Bruser (F6) 4 F01-09 Coppell     28:13.433 9:05.1   33:30.9295:17.5 14.57 69.2%

30 097 Nathan Bruser (M44) 26 M40-44 Coppell     28:14.074 9:05.3   33:31.9885:17.9 44.07 49.8%

31 008 Rebecca Becht (F48) 5 F45-49 Carrollton     33:27.279 10:46.1   33:37.59710.3 32.72 49.3%

32 141 Alice Chien (F41) 6 F40-44 Carrollton     36:09.934 11:38.4   36:26.33516.4 69.93 42.7%

33 011 Manav Shah (M30) 27 M30-34 Dallas     31:14.385 10:03.3   36:49.1215:34.7 134.39 41.4%

34 938 David Miller (M39) 28 M35-39 Carrollton     38:44.192 12:28.1   38:58.52914.3 44.19 35.0%

35 154 Mike Catt (M61) 29 M60-64 The Colony     39:28.647 12:42.4   39:40.89012.2 268.65 41.0%

36 024 Carol Creech (F64) 7 F60-64 Plano     40:57.649 13:11.0   41:00.5072.9 18.35 50.0%

37 922 William Grove (M39) 30 M35-39 Carrollton     41:21.556 13:18.7   41:38.91917.4 81.56 32.8%

38 250 Lisa Jo Garcia (F40) 8 F40-44 Coppell     41:35.591 13:23.3   41:39.5564.0 155.59 36.9%

39 193 Julio Lopez (M59) [2] 31 M55-59 Farmers Branch     25:26.525 8:11.3   51:25.31225:58.8 3.47 62.5%

40 148 Scott Ahlstrom (M66) 32 M65-69 Carrollton     52:58.175 17:03.0   53:11.61713.4 178.17 32.0%

41 550 Shandra Morton (F42) 9 F40-44 Carrollton     55:23.516 17:49.7   56:18.55255.0 156.48 28.1%

42 009 Tiffany May (F55) 10 F55-59 Dallas     55:51.891 17:58.9   56:48.50956.6 51.89 32.3%

43 443 Rosemary Lewis (F60) 11 F60-64 Carrollton     57:01.672 18:21.3   57:12.92111.2 178.33 33.9%

44 372 Elsa Gil (F43) 12 F40-44 Richardson     57:03.684 18:22.0   57:15.81612.1 843.68 27.5%

45 359 Kimberly Loucks (F55) 13 F55-59 Carrollton     57:11.809 18:24.6   57:27.22015.4 551.81 31.5%

46 459 Donita Crowder (F56) 14 F55-59 Dallas     71:21.540 22:58.1   71:35.48413.9 1580.54 25.6%

47 989 Anita Allen (F76) 15 F75-79 Dallas     71:21.984 22:58.2   71:35.57413.6 1581.98 35.1%

Average Finish Time: 34:01 Average Age Grade: 50.2%

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


